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Request for Articles for the 2023 3rd Quarter Issue of the MIMAROPA Links

1 message

RDC MIMAROPA <rdcneda4b@gmail.com> Wed, Aug 9, 2023 at 5:41 PM
To: osec@pms.gov.ph, Presidential Management Staff 4B <pms.rfu4b@gmail.com>, tata_orc2003@yahoo.com, Official
DOST-MIMAROPA <official@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, NIMU DOST-MIMAROPA <nimu@mimaropa.dost.gov.ph>, CHED
Regional Office 4b <chedro4b@ched.gov.ph>, Records Officer for DARRO 4B <records.04b@dar.gov.ph>,
rd.04b@dar.gov.ph, tcarino@bsp.gov.ph, Melanie N Condes <mcondes@bsp.gov.ph>, DBM MIMAROPA
<dbm_ro4b@dbm.gov.ph>, ro4b@dole.gov.ph, pacanan.gerald@dpwh.gov.ph, bautista.marie_grace@dpwh.gov.ph,
red_r4db@yahoo.com.ph, Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Planning and Project Development Office
<ppdo@dotr.gov.ph>, DILG MIMAROPA <dilgmimaropa@gmail.com>, krrimando@dilg.gov.ph, CHD MIMAROPA
<chd.mimaropa@mimaropa.doh.gov.ph>, mariobaquilod2@gmail.com, TESDA MiMaRoPa <region4b@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B
ROD Tesda <region4b.rod@tesda.gov.ph>, RO 4B FASD TESDA <region4b.fasd@tesda.gov.ph>, dot4b@tourism.gov.ph,
Office of the Regional Director FO MIMAROPA <ord.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Records Section FO MIMAROPA
<records.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph>, Field Office 4B <fodb@dswd.gov.ph>, mimaropa.region@deped.gov.ph, RFO
mimaropa <mimaropa@mail.da.gov.ph>, DTI - Region 4B - Regional Office <r04b@dti.gov.ph>, "jenny.llasos@dhsud.gov.ph"
<jenny.llasos@dhsud.gov.ph>, region4b@dhsud.gov.ph, "Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz" <msinocruz@doe.gov.ph>,
eppb.od@doe.gov.ph, rdb@blgf.gov.ph, DICT Region IV-B <region4b@dict.gov.ph>, Cheryl Ortega
<cheryl.ortega@dict.gov.ph>, Puerto Princesa CO <puertoprincesa.rco@dfa.gov.ph>, mimaropa@cda.gov.ph,
abet_cda4@yahoo.com, western philippines university <wpu.edu@gmail.com>

Cc: "Agustin C. Mendoza" <acmendoza@neda.gov.ph>, "Apollo Edwin S. Pagano" <aspagano@neda.gov.ph>, "EMERSON
KIM J. LINESES" <ejlineses@neda.gov.ph>, jymasangkay@neda.gov.ph, &NROmimaropa-drd <&«NROmimaropa-
drd@neda.gov.ph>, DRD NEDA 4B <drdneda4b@gmail.com>, NEDA Regional Office 1V-B MIMAROPA
<mimaropa@neda.gov.ph>

FOR : Usec. Honey Rose V. Mercado, PMS
Dir. Ma. Josefina P. Abilay, DOST MIMAROPA
Atty. Joselito C. Alisuag, CHED MIMAROPA and OIC-WPU
Atty. Marvin V. Bernal, DAR MIMAROPA
Atty. Tomas J. Carino, Jr., BSP Lucena Branch
Dir. Ricky L. Sanchez, DBM MIMAROPA
Dir. Naomi Lyn C. Abellana, DOLE MIMAROPA
Dir. Gerald A. Pacanan, DPWH MIMAROPA
RED Felix S. Mirasol, DENR MIMAROPA
Atty. Timothy John R. Batan, DOTr MIMAROPA
Dir. Karl Caesar R. Rimando, D/ILG MIMAROPA
Dir. Mario S. Baquilod, DOH MIMAROPA
Dir. Angelina M. Carreon, TESDA MIMAROPA
Dir. Roberto P. Alabado Ill, DOT MIMAROPA
Dir. Leonardo C. Reynoso, DSWD MIMAROPA
Dir. Nicolas T. Capulong, DepEd MIMAROPA
Engr. Maria Christine C. Inting, DA MIMAROPA
Dir. Rodolfo J. Mariposque, DT/ MIMAROPA
Dir. Peter Daniel G. Fraginal, DHSUD MIMAROPA
Dir. Michael O. Sinocruz, DOE
Dir. Marilou Q. Canete, BLGF MIMAROPA
Dir. Cheryl C. Ortega, DICT MIMAROPA
Dir. Carolina A. Constantino, DFA CO Puerto Princesa
Dir. Alberto A. Sabarias, CDA MIMAROPA



1. The 2023 third quarter issue of the MIMAROPA Links, the official newsletter of
the RDC MIMAROPA, will be released in September and will feature articles and
stories on the infrastructure development sector and significant programs,
projects, and activities being implemented in the region.

2. In this regard, we would like to request the latest and notable news articles from your
office for the 2023 third quarter issue of the newsletter. High-impact stories from the
previous quarter may also be submitted.

3. We hope to receive the articles with accompanying high-resolution action photos
and infographics to drdneda4db@gmail.com on or before August 11, 2023 (Friday).

4. Please also note that the articles may be edited and shortened to accommodate
articles from contributing local government units, regional line agencies, state
universities and colleges, and other organizations.

For your consideration. Thank you.

AGUSTIN C. MENDOZA
Vice-Chairperson, RDC MIMAROPA and
Regional Director, NEDA MIMAROPA

Angelus G. Genterola

Office of the Regional Director
NEDA MIMAROPA
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